condensed consolidated financial information is based on available information and various assumptions that
management believes to be reasonable, including the receipt of all consents and approvals required for completion of
the Transaction. The actual results may differ significantly from those reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information for a number of reasons, including, but not limited to, differences between the
assumptions used to prepare the unaudited pro forma financial information and actual amounts. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to
represent what the actual consolidated results of operations would have been had the Pro Forma Transactions occurred
on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

S-34

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF MARCH 31, 2018

(In Thousands, Except Par Value Amounts)

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma
Financial
Statement

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 217,138 $ (24,620) (a) $ 192,518
Investment in receivable portfolios, net 3,024,141 �  3,024,141
Deferred court costs, net 85,887 �  85,887
Property and equipment, net 81,008 �  81,008
Other assets 276,966 16,300 (b) 293,266
Goodwill 957,120 �  957,120

Total assets $ 4,642,260 $ (8,320) $ 4,633,940

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 244,948 $ �  $ 244,948
Debt, net 3,607,101 (25,409) (c) 3,581,692
Other liabilities 33,187 �  33,187

Total liabilities 3,885,236 (25,409) 3,859,827

Commitments and contingencies �  �  �
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 155,249 (145,548) (d) 9,701
Equity:
Convertible preferred stock, $.01 par value, 5,000 shares
authorized, no shares issued and outstanding �  �  �
Common stock, $.01 par value, 50,000 shares authorized,
25,912 shares issued and outstanding, actual, 30,818
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma 259 49 (e) 308
Additional paid-in capital 45,906 154,141 (f) 200,047
Accumulated earnings 626,130 (1,375) (g) 624,755
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (61,463) �  (61,463)

Total Encore Capital Group, Inc. stockholders� equity 610,832 152,815 763,647
Noncontrolling interest (9,057) 9,822 (d) 765

Total equity 601,775 162,637 764,412

Total liabilities, redeemable equity and equity $ 4,642,260 $ (8,320) $ 4,633,940

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 73

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

S-35

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Financial
Statement

Revenues
Revenue from receivable portfolios $ 281,009 $ �  $ 281,009
Other revenues 35,968 �  35,968

Total revenues 316,977 �  316,977
Allowance reversals on receivable portfolios, net 9,811 �  9,811

Total revenues, adjusted by net allowances 326,788 �  326,788

Operating expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 89,259 �  89,259
Cost of legal collections 53,855 �  53,855
Other operating expenses 33,748 �  33,748
Collection agency commissions 11,754 �  11,754
General and administrative expenses 39,284 �  39,284
Depreciation and amortization 10,436 �  10,436

Total operating expenses 238,336 �  238,336

Income from operations 88,452 �  88,452

Other (expense) income
Interest expense (57,462) 4,179 (h) (53,283)
Other income 2,193 �  2,193

Total other expense (55,269) 4,179 (51,090)

Income before income taxes 33,183 4,179 37,362
(Provision) benefit for income taxes (9,470) 742 (i) (8,728)

Net income 23,713 4,921 28,634

Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (1,886) 1,909 (j) 23

Net income attributable to Encore Capital Group, Inc.
stockholders $ 21,827 $ 6,830 $ 28,657

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 75

Earnings per share attributable to Encore Capital Group,
Inc.
Basic earnings per share $ 0.84 $ 0.93

Diluted basic earnings per share $ 0.83 $ 0.91

Weighted averages shares outstanding:
Basic 26,056 4,906 30,962
Diluted 26,416 4,906 31,322

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

S-36

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
Financial
Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma
Financial
Statement

Revenues
Revenue from receivable portfolios $ 1,053,373 $ �  $ 1,053,373
Other revenues 92,429 �  92,429

Total revenues 1,145,802 �  1,145,802
Allowance reversals on receivable portfolios, net 41,236 �  41,236

Total revenues, adjusted by net allowances 1,187,038 �  1,187,038

Operating expenses
Salaries and employee benefits 315,742 �  315,742
Cost of legal collections 200,058 �  200,058
Other operating expenses 104,938 �  104,938
Collection agency commissions 43,703 �  43,703
General and administrative expenses 158,080 �  158,080
Depreciation and amortization 39,977 �  39,977

Total operating expenses 862,498 �  862,498

Income from operations 324,540 �  324,540

Other (expense) income
Interest expense (204,161) 12,276 (h) (191,885)
Other income 10,847 �  10,847

Total other expense (193,314) 12,276 (181,038)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 131,226 12,276 143,502
(Provision) benefit for income taxes (52,049) 3,364 (i) (48,685)

Income from continuing operations 79,177 15,640 94,817
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (199) �  (199)

Net income 78,978 15,640 94,618

Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest 4,250 1,923 (j) 6,173

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 77

Net income attributable to Encore Capital Group, Inc.
stockholders $ 83,228 $ 17,563 $ 100,791

Amounts attributable to Encore Capital Group, Inc.:
Income from continuing operations $ 83,427 $ 17,563 $ 100,990
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (199) �  (199)

Net income $ 83,228 $ 17,563 $ 100,791

Earnings per share attributable to Encore Capital
Group, Inc.:
Basic earnings (loss) per share from:
Continuing operations $ 3.21 $ 3.27
Discontinued operations $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Net basic earnings per share $ 3.20 $ 3.26

Diluted earnings (loss) per share from:
Continuing operations $ 3.16 $ 3.23
Discontinued operations $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Net diluted earnings per share $ 3.15 $ 3.22

Weighted averages shares outstanding:
Basic 25,972 4,906 30,878
Diluted 26,405 4,906 31,311

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

S-37

Edgar Filing: ENCORE CAPITAL GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (the �Pro Forma Financial Information�) has
been prepared to reflect the following transactions:

(i) the incurrence of indebtedness under the notes offered hereby at the assumed aggregate principal amount of
$150.0 million and the net proceeds therefrom;